
Attendance List
LNG Safety Workshop

Montreal, QC 
6 January 2005

Organization Last First Telephone E-mail Position

1 BC Ministry of Energy & Mines D'Antoni Michael 250-953-3776 Michael.DAntoni@gems5.gov.bc.ca Senior Regulatory Adviser

2 BC Oil &Gas Commission Hockridge Gord 250-261-2064
250-262-6648 (cell) gordon.hockridge@gems7.gov.bc.ca Manager, Pipelines and Facilities, Safety and Engineering

3 BC Utilities Commission Grant Bill 604-660-4728 bill.grant@bcuc.com Executive Director

4 Canadian Environmental 
Assessment Agency Grondin Jacques 418-649-6105 jacques.grondin@ceaa-acee.gc.ca Federal Environmental Assessment Coordinator - Gros Cacouna Project

5 Canadian Environmental 
Assessment Agency Stewart Andrew 613-948-1362 Andrew.Stewart@ceaa-acee.gc.ca Project Assessment Analyst

6 Canadian Environmental 
Assessment Agency Therrien Marie-

France 613-957-0748 Marie-France.Therrien@ceaa.gc.ca Project Manager

7 Canadian Standards Association Trusler Norm 604-576-7004
604-942-5125 (home) Norm.Trusler@terasengas.com Chair, CSA Z276 Tech. Committee on LNG Production, Storage & 

Handling (Speaker)

8 Comisión Reguladora de Energía Brena Alejandro 011-5255 5283 1515 abrena@cre.gob.mx Director General,  Natural Gas (Speaker)

9 Environment Canada Zwicker Steve 902-426-0992 stephen.zwicker@ec.gc.ca Environmental Assessment Analyst

10 Environment Canada Chenier Carl 819-956-5995 carl.chenier@ec.gc.ca Senior Program Engineer, Ecological Measures Division

11 Environment Canada Rivet Claude 514-283-2345 Claude.Rivet@ec.gc.ca Chief Environemental Emergencies Section, Regional Environemental 
Emergency Coordinator, Environemental Protection Branch

12 Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission Hoffmann Richard 202-502-8066 richard.hoffmann@ferc.gov Division Director, Gas-Environment & Engineering (Speaker)

13 National Energy Board Harrison Sandy 403-299-3673 sharrison@neb-one.gc.ca Business Leader, Applications Business Unit

14 National Energy Board Bourgeois Paul 403-299-3149 pbourgeois@neb-one.gc.ca Regulatory Supply Specialist

15 National Energy Board Murray Alan 403-299-3903 amurray@neb-one.gc.ca Professional Leader, Engineering

16 National Energy Board Masse Ken 403-299-3651 kmasse@neb-one.gc.ca Engineer

17 National Energy Board Patterson Lorna 403-221-3010 lpatterson@neb-one.gc.ca Workshop Facilitator
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18 National Energy Board Simoneau Henri 403-299-3680 simohenr@neb-one.gc.ca Inspector

19 National Energy Board Trudel Paul 403-299-2768 ptrudel@neb-one.gc.ca Team Leader, Construction Compliance

20 Natural Resources Canada Foran John 613-992-0287 jforan@NRCan.gc.ca Natural Gas Division, Natural Resources Canada

21 Natural Resources Canada Fenech Kevin 613-992-8377 kfenech@NRCan.gc.ca Natural Gas Division, Natural Resources Canada

22 New Brunswick Pataki-Thériault Germaine 506-453-6857 Germaine.Pataki-Theriault@gnb.ca Project Manager

23 New Brunswick Atkinson Susan 506-658-2116 Susan.Atkinson@gnb.ca Director, Saint John Regional Office, Dept. of Environment and Local 
Government

24 New Brunswick Stubbert John 506-453-2177 John.Stubbert@GNB.ca Approvals Engineer, Dept. of Environment and Local Government

25 New Brunswick Kershaw Ben 506-453-2495 Ben.Kershaw@gnb.ca Analyst, NB Dept. of Public Safety, Security Emergencies Directorate

26 New Brunswick, Dept. of Energy Duncan Calvin 506-457-7810 Calvin.Duncan@gnb.ca Senior Policy Adviser

27 Nova Scotia Dept. of Environment 
and Labour Chisholm Gerard 902-424-2539 chishogr@gov.ns.ca Hazardous Waste Management Specialist

28 Nova Scotia Dept. of Environment 
and Labour Stacey Nancy 902-424-7661 staceynm@gov.ns.ca Manager of Law reform, OH&S Division

29 Nova Scotia Dept. of Environment 
and Labour MacPherson Terry 902-625-0791

902-565-0786 macphetj@gov.ns.ca A/District Manager

30 Nova Scotia Dept. of Environment 
and Labour Woodland Pleman 902-497-2919 woodlapg@gov.ns.ca Mining Engineer

31 Nova Scotia Dept. of Environment 
and Labour Cormier Robert 902-424-5721 cormierr@gov.ns.ca Director, Public Safety, Fire Marshall

32 Nova Scotia, Energy Crandlemire Allan 902-424-6829 crandlal@gov.ns.ca Director, Energy Management, Markets & Climate Change

33 Nova Scotia, Energy O'Halloran Bill 902-424-8184 ohallowe@gov.ns.ca Natural Gas Engineer Specialist

34 Nova Scotia, Justice Burgess, Q.C. Marsh 902-424-8131 burgesmx@gov.ns.ca Justice Solicitor to Nova Scotia Department of Energy
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35 Nu-Trac Management Consulting Fowlie Bruce 403-251-0387 fowlieb@telus.net Workshop Facilitator

36 Québec, Ressources naturelles, de 
la Faune et des Parcs Boulianne Gilles 418-627-6385, x 8264 Gilles.Boulianne@mrnfp.gouv.qc.ca Senior Economic Advisor

37 Québec, Ressources naturelles, de 
la Faune et des Parcs Archambault Raynald 418-627-6385, x8263 raynald.archambault@mrnfp.gouv.qc.ca Emeritus Advisor for Downstream of Petroleum Industry

38 Régie de l'énergie Meunier Robert 514-873-2452, x266 robert.meunier@regie-energie.qc.ca Adjoint exécutif au Président

39 Régie de l'énergie Carrier Richard 514-873-2452 richard.carrier@regie-energie.qc.ca Directeur Analyse économique, tarification et financement

40 Régie de l'énergie Tissier Claude 514-873-2452 claude.tissier@regie-energie.qc.ca Directeur par intérim, Analyse technique et environnementale

41 Régie de l'énergie Clermont Sylvain 514-873-2452, x231 sylvain.d.clermont@regie-energie.qc.ca Conseiller en régulation économique

42 Transport Canada Duranceau Danielle 418-648-3837 durancd@tc.gc.ca Inspecteur de la Securite Maritime, Cargo and Pollution Prevention

43 Transport Canada Osbaldeston Dave 613-990-5929 osbaldd@tc.gc.ca Manager, Navigable Waters Protection Program, Marine Safety NCR

44 Transport Canada Rivard Robert 514-238-9903 rivardr@tc.gc.ca Manager, Marine Security Group, Quebec Region

45 Transport Canada Lalonde Michel 514-792-0346 lalonmi@tc.gc.ca Marine Security Group, Quebec Region (Montreal)

46 Transport Canada Leclerc Daniel 418-563-4479 leclerd@tc.gc.ca Marine Security Group, Quebec Region (Quebec)

47 Transport Canada Di-Censo Viki-Marie 613-990-5891 dicensv@tc.gc.ca Navigatable Protection Officer

48 Transport Canada Donald Mike 613-993-4911 donaldm@tc.gc.ca Senior Marine Inspector, Navigation Safety and Radio Communications

49 Transport Canada Eltaher Hassan 613-949-0578 eltaheh@tc.gc.ca Chief of Strategic Planning

50 Transport Canada, Marine Safety Cobanli Richard 902-426-3568 cobanlr@tc.gc.ca Senior Marine Inspector, Compliance & Enforcement

51 University of Sherbrooke Lacoursiere Jean-Paul 450-581-2315 jpla@sympatico.ca Associate Professor
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